Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.08.2022)	 1
Photoelectrics
•	 Range: 3 m
•	 Modulated infrared light
•	 Supply voltage: 10 to 40 VDC
•	 Output: 200 mA NPN or PNP
•	 Make and break switching function, LED indication
•	 Protection: Reverse polarity, short circuit, transients

Light type	 Infrared, modulated
Optical angle	 ± 2.2°
Ordering Key
Type
Housing diameter
Range
Output type
Housing material
Connection type
ER 18 30 NPA S-1
Type Selection
Housing	 Rated	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.
diameter	 operating	 NPN/cable	 NPN/plug	 PNP/cable	 PNP/plug
	 dist. (Sn)	 Make & break swit.	 Make & break swit.	 Make & break swit.	 Make & break swit.
M18	 3 m	 ER 1830 NPAS	 ER 1830 NPAS-1	 ER 1830 PPAS	 ER 1830 PPAS-1
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.08.2022)
ER1830.PAS, DC
Operation Diagram
Power supply
Object present, light beam interrupted
Output ON: Break switching (NC), WH (2)
        	   Make switching (NO), BK (4)
Tv
Tv
Wiring Diagrams Detection Diagram
PNP NPN
Accessories
•	 Reflectors: ER series
•	 Connector type CON.14NF.. series
•	 MB18A
•	 APA18-RAR
Dimensions
+
-
1 BN
4 BK
2 WH
3 BU
+
-
1 BN
4 BK
2 WH
3 BU
Delivery Contents
•	 Photoelectric switch: ER1830
•	 2 nuts
•	 Packaging: plastic bag
Specifications (cont.)
Connection
	 Cable	 Grey, 2 m, 4 x 0.35 mm2,
		  oilproof PVC
	 Plug	 M12 x 1
	 Cables for plug (-1)	 CON.14NF.. series
Weight
	 Cable version	 140 g
	 Plug version	 55 g
Approvals	 UL, CSA
CE-marking	 Yes
Y
X
Sensor
ER4
Reflector
-60.0
-30.0
0.0
30.0
60.0
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
Distance (m)
(m